

RESOLUTION NO. _____

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A CHANGE ORDER TO THE
CONTRACT WITH GRC CIVIL SERVICES, INC. TO COMPLETE
THE STORMWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS ON
RESERVOIR ROAD

WHEREAS, the city has a contract with GRC Civil Services, Inc. for the Storm Water Improvements on Reservoir Road project with the original contract sum being \$212,300.00; and

WHEREAS, during construction it was determined that the location of the current waterline would cause the same to be near the edge of the road, a change in location was needed, this change required more backfill stone and asphalt than anticipated to complete the project; and

WHEREAS, this change will increase the current contract amount by \$34,011.10, making the total project \$246,311.10; and

WHEREAS funding for this increase is in project no.: ST2108.

Now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF MAYOR AND ALDERMEN AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION I. That a change order to the contract with GRC Civil Services, Inc. Storm Water System Improvements on Reservoir Road, by an increase in the amount of \$34,011.10, is approved.

SECTION II. That the mayor, or in his absence, incapacity, or failure to act, the vice mayor, is authorized to execute, in a form approved by the city attorney, the change order and all documents necessary and proper to effectuate the change order to the contract with GRC Civil Services, Inc.

SECTION III. That this resolution shall take effect from and after its adoption, the public welfare requiring it.

ADOPTED this the 6th day of June, 2023.

PATRICK W. SHULL, MAYOR

ATTEST:

ANGELA MARSHALL, DEPUTY CITY RECORDER

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

RODNEY B. ROWLETT, III, CITY ATTORNEY